LINDSEY PARISH COUNCIL

The Councillors of Lindsey Parish Council are summoned to an additional Council Meeting to be held at Lindsey Village Hall, Church Road, Lindsey on Wednesday 9th August 2023 commencing at 7.30pm

The Council, members of the public and press may record/film/photograph or broadcast this meeting when the public and press are not lawfully excluded.

AGENDA

- 1. Chair's Welcome
- 2. Apologies for absence:
 - i. to receive apologies for absence
 - ii. to consent/non-consent to accept apologies for absence received.
- 3. Declaration of members' interest:
 - i. to receive declarations of registrable interests, other and non- registerable interests as detailed in Appendix B of the LGA Model Code of Conduct Model Code of Conduct 2020
 - ii. to receive notification of gifts of hospitality exceeding £50
 - iii. to consider requests for dispensations
- 4. Minutes of meetings: to note the minutes of the meeting of 12th July 2023 will be considered and approved at the meeting of 13th September 2023.
- 5. Public Forum: (maximum 25 minutes)
 - To receive comments from the public on the agenda as published
- 6. Highways Matters:
 - i. To consider the proposal from the Traffic Regulation Officer of Suffolk County Council to impose a 40pmh speed limit on the A1141
- 7. Planning Matters:
 - i. To consider the following planning applications: to view please follow this link https://www.babergh.gov.uk/planning/application-search-and-comment/
 - DC/23/03501 FUL Full Planning Application Re-location of turf @ Land At, Sheepden Lane, Lindsey
 - ii. To note the following planning applications determined by the local planning authority:
 - None at time of serving
- 8. Parish Councillors' Reports: to receive urgent reports on village issues from Councillors present.
- 9. Date of next meetings:
 - i. Parish Council Meeting 13th September 2023 commencing at 7.30pm.
 - ii. To note the meetings for 2023 and 2024: 15th November; 17th January; 13th March; 8th May; 10th July; 11th September and 16th November.
- 10. Close of Meeting

C Arthey
Chair of Lindsey Parish Council
03.08.2023